

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/21/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0S9504  
LOCATION 10-MER-99-13.1/R36.7

ON STATE ROUTE 99 IN THE CITY OF  
MERCED, ATWATER, LIVINGSTON AND  
DELHI AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
08/22/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAINT BRIDGE AND SLOPE PAVING

FEDERAL AID STPE-PO99-(570)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HE14 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 705,306.75 AMOUNT UNDER 60,734.77 PERCENT UNDER EST 8.61  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS IIP

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	644,571.98	6	FEDCO 209 839-0963 00926815 2181 N TRACY BLVD #21 FAX 209 839-0953 TRACY CA 95376
2	661,061.00	2	DREAMBUILDER 714 646-3697 00873436 1324 E LAWSON LANE FAX 714 646-3698 PLACENTIA CA 92870
3	727,825.75	1	O'DONNELL CONSTRUCTION INC 909 394-4510 00772905 559 W COVINA BLVD FAX 909 394-4750 SAN DIMAS CA 91773
4	752,164.70	5	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC 925 245-1300 00833032 651 ENTERPRISE CT FAX 925 245-1007 LIVERMORE CA 94550
5	754,078.00	3	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT 916 331-4858 00841418 3612 MADISON AVE, STE #33 FAX 916 880-5504 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/22/13

6

779,436.22

4

TPA CONSTRUCTION INC  
2406 CLUBHOUSE DR  
ROCKLIN CA 95765

916 919-1624  
00782044  
FAX 916 625-1361

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
08/22/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ALL STEEL FENCE P O BOX 1309 LATHROP CA 95330	ITEM 18
	BRADLEY TANKS INC 402 HARTZ AVE, BUILDING C DANVILLE CA 94526	ITEM 12
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS 902 CORTINA COURT WALNUT CREEK CA 94598	ITEMS 1 AND 6
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS 2704 GUNDRY AVENUE SIGNAL HILL CA 90755-1811	ITEMS 15 AND 16

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
08/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALL FENCE INC LATHROP CA 95330	ITEM 18
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATING INC SIGNAL HILL CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	ITEM 18
	KRC SAFETY CO VISALIA CA	ITEM 2
	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	ITEM 17
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BRADLEY TANKS INC DANVILLE CA	ITEM 12
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY INC VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
08/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC SIGNAL HILL CA	PAINT CONCRETE SURFACES, ANTI GRAFFITI COATING
	OLIVERA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 18

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BTI DANVILLE CA	ITEM 12
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 18
	SOUTH WEST DITCH RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 17
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BRADLEY TANKS INC 402 HARTZ AVE DANVILLE CA 94526	TRANSPORTATION, DISPOSAL, Z 2 SOIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
08/22/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS 902 CORTINA CT WALNUT CREEK CA 94598	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, WPCP
	KRC SAFETY CO INC PO BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	TRAFFIC CONTROL, SIGNS
	OLIVERA FENCE INC 293 BROKAW RD SANTA CLARA CA 95050	CHAIN LINK RAILING
	SOUTHWEST V DITCH INC 3625 PLACENTA LN RIVERSIDE CA 92501	SLOPE PAVING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,368.50	1,368.50
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	862.50	862.50
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
10	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	180	225.00	40,500.00
12	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	40	400.00	16,000.00
13	202011	MULCH	CY	140	50.00	7,000.00
14 (F)	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	741	50.00	37,050.00
15	590280	PAINT CONCRETE SURFACES	SQFT	8,860	6.90	61,134.00
16 (F)	598001	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	28,657	1.61	46,137.77
17	721813	SLOPE PAVING (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	CY	360	667.00	240,120.00
18 (F)	025793	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 2)	LF	653	59.57	38,899.21
19	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	20.00	400.00
					TOTAL	644,571.98

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,700.00	1700.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,100.00	3100.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	6,150.00	6150.00	8,000.00	8000.00	6,400.00	6400.00	8,000.00	8000.00
3	141,251.50	141251.50	90,000.00	90000.00	62,150.00	62150.00	95,000.00	95000.00
4	5,500.00	5500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,720.00	6720.00	6,000.00	6000.00
5	1,700.00	1700.00	3,000.00	3000.00	32,450.00	32450.00	2,000.00	2000.00
6	10,350.00	10350.00	7,000.00	7000.00	5,525.00	5525.00	1,000.00	1000.00
7	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00	170.00	1360.00	150.00	1200.00
8	5,700.00	5700.00	6,000.00	6000.00	2,100.00	2100.00	2,000.00	2000.00
9	600.00	2400.00	1,000.00	4000.00	2,525.00	10100.00	1,500.00	6000.00
10	9,000.00	9000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	42,000.00	42000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
11	238.00	42840.00	255.00	45900.00	297.00	53460.00	25.00	4500.00
12	295.00	11800.00	250.00	10000.00	440.00	17600.00	225.00	9000.00
13	89.00	12460.00	70.00	9800.00	194.00	27160.00	50.00	7000.00
14	9.00	6669.00	35.00	25935.00	44.50	32974.50	35.00	25935.00
15	6.80	60248.00	3.50	31010.00	6.60	58476.00	14.00	124040.00
16	1.50	42985.50	2.75	78806.75	1.50	42985.50	1.00	28657.00
17	725.00	261000.00	950.00	342000.00	830.00	298800.00	1,000.00	360000.00
18	59.00	38527.00	58.00	37874.00	72.90	47603.70	82.00	53546.00
19	9.00	180.00	10.00	200.00	60.00	1200.00	10.00	200.00
TOT		661,061.00		727,825.75		752,164.70		754,078.00



10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
08/21/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 9  
08/22/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	4,983.00	4983.00
2	8,000.00	8000.00
3	116,000.00	116000.00
4	7,300.00	7300.00
5	5,300.00	5300.00
6	1,900.00	1900.00
7	191.25	1530.00
8	5,800.00	5800.00
9	3,250.00	13000.00
10	18,300.00	18300.00
11	255.00	45900.00
12	291.15	11646.00
13	71.40	9996.00
14	58.00	42978.00
15	11.15	98789.00
16	1.66	47570.62
17	794.16	285897.60
18	82.00	53546.00
19	50.00	1000.00
TOT		779,436.22